e

o B
A

TOWN OF BETHEL BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING

January 6, 2026 @ 6:00PM

m o 0w >

BETHEL TOWN HALL
CALL TO ORDER
INVOCATION
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
APPROVAL OF PROPOSED AGENDA
CONSENT AGENDA

1. Minutes from Regular Monthly Meeting —December 2, 2025

PUBLIC COMMENTS

(Provides an opportunity for residents to comment on any item included on the
agenda or to address the Town Board on any matter related to the Town of
Bethel. Comments are limited to 5 minutes.)

PRESENTATIONS
1. Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Audit Presentaion

OLD BUSINESS
1. Reaffirm Selection of Mayor Pro Temp

NEW BUSINESS

1. Smith Street Park - Playground Equipment, Picnic Shelters, etc.
2. Budget/Financial Matters

3. Mid-East Commission - Contract Amendment #1

DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS
1. INTERIM TOWN MANAGER
a. Monthly Town Public Safety Report November 2025
b. Financials for November 2025
c. Next Board Meeting Date: February 3, 2026
d. Bethel Planning Board Meeting, January 13, 2026 at 6:00pm
e. Bethel Stormwater Workshop, January 13, 2026 at 6:30pm
f. Essentials of Municipal Government Course, February 12-13, 2026
Rocky Mount, NC
g. Other

2. FIRE DEPARTMENT
3. PUBLIC WORKS
4. TOWN ATTORNEY

K. ADJOURNMENT

EST.

6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:02pm
6:05pm

6:05pm

6:15pm

6:25pm

6:30pm
6:45pm
6:50pm

6:55pm
6:55pm
6:55pm
6:55pm
6:55pm
6:55pm

7:05pm
7:10pm
7:15pm
7:20pm
7:25pm



