



**TOWN OF BETHEL BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING**

January 6, 2026 @ 6:00PM

BETHEL TOWN HALL

A. CALL TO ORDER	EST.
B. INVOCATION	6:00pm
C. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE	6:00pm
D. APPROVAL OF PROPOSED AGENDA	6:02pm
E. CONSENT AGENDA	6:05pm
1. Minutes from Regular Monthly Meeting –December 2, 2025	
F. PUBLIC COMMENTS	6:05pm
(Provides an opportunity for residents to comment on any item included on the agenda or to address the Town Board on any matter related to the Town of Bethel. Comments are limited to 5 minutes.)	
G. PRESENTATIONS	6:15pm
1. Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Audit Presentaion	
H. OLD BUSINESS	6:25pm
1. Reaffirm Selection of Mayor Pro Temp	
I. NEW BUSINESS	6:30pm
1. Smith Street Park - Playground Equipment, Picnic Shelters, etc.	6:45pm
2. Budget/Financial Matters	
3. Mid-East Commission - Contract Amendment #1	6:50pm
J. DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS	
1. INTERIM TOWN MANAGER	
a. Monthly Town Public Safety Report November 2025	6:55pm
b. Financials for November 2025	6:55pm
c. Next Board Meeting Date: February 3, 2026	6:55pm
d. Bethel Planning Board Meeting, January 13, 2026 at 6:00pm	6:55pm
e. Bethel Stormwater Workshop, January 13, 2026 at 6:30pm	6:55pm
f. Essentials of Municipal Government Course, February 12-13, 2026 Rocky Mount, NC	6:55pm
g. Other	7:05pm
2. FIRE DEPARTMENT	7:10pm
3. PUBLIC WORKS	7:15pm
4. TOWN ATTORNEY	7:20pm
K. ADJOURNMENT	7:25pm